
 
 

 

 

 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 
 
Transnet Freight Rail, a Division of Transnet SOC Ltd, invites all interested parties to respond to a request for 
Proposal (RFP) as indicated below: 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR: OVERVAAL TUNNEL: FEL-4 COMPLETE ENGINEERING (100% 
DESIGN, IFC DRAWINGS AND FINAL SPECIFICATIONS AND COMPLETE WORKS INFORMATION) 
USING TUNNEL BORING MACHINE (TBM) 

 

All RFP’s should be submitted on the appropriate RFP forms and should be deposited in the tender box 
before 10h00 on the closing date of the tender/s. 
 
 Acquisition Council, Ground Floor, Inyanda House 1, 21 Wellington Road, Parktown, Johannesburg, 2001. 
 
RFP documents may be obtained on and after Monday, 09 January 2017 at the Reception, Tender Advice 

Centre, Inyanda House 1, Ground Floor, 21 Wellington Road, Parktown, Johannesburg. A non-refundable 

tender fee of R250,00 (inclusive of Vat) is applicable per tender. Payment is to be made to Transnet 

Freight Rail, Standard Bank Account number 203158598, Branch code 004805. The deposit slip 
must reflect RFP: SIG16011 and the Company Name. Receipt/s to be presented prior to collection of the 

tender/s. 
 

If Bidders intend to download the RFP from Transnet Freight Rail Portal at 
http://www.transnetfreightrail-tfr.net/Supplier/Pages/Tenders.aspx, or National Treasury 

eTender Publication  Portal at www.etenders.gov.za the RFP is issued free of charge Bidders are 

required to send their contact details to the following address: Lerato.morailane@transnet.net 
or Anthonie.erasmus@transnet.net by Tuesday, 17 January 2017 before 15h00. This is to ensure 

that any required communication (e.g. addenda to the RFP) in relation to this RFP reaches those 
intending to respond.  
 
For enquiries regarding collection of documents, contact Anton Erasmus & Lerato Morailane, Telephone No. 
011 584-9231/9230.  
 
RFP NUMBER: SIG16011 
CLOSING DATE OF RFP: 07 February 2017 at (10h00) 
 
A compulsory clarification meeting with representatives of the Employer will take place on the 18 January 

2017, at 10H00 at Transnet Freight Rail, 65 Little Street, Ermelo Depot Boardroom (-26.7104057, 
30.1571023 ).  There will be a compulsory site meeting thereafter which is 30km drive from Ermelo depot (more 
details will be clarified at meeting). Respondents must provide their own transport and 
accommodation/ protective clothing (without protective clothing responded will not be allowed to 
attend the site meeting) 

 Respondents failing to attend the compulsory briefing session/site visit will be disqualified. 

 FEL-3 Feasibility study report will be issued to those bidders who attended a compulsory briefing 

 Respondents without a valid RFP document in their possession will not be allowed to attend the briefing 
session. 

 As the proposed site visit may be held in an operational area of Transnet, all people entering the 
premises may be subjected to a substance abuse test. This is a standard operational requirement for 
TFR, when entering any operational area in order that TFR may address the risk of injury. Any person 
that fails such test will not be permitted to enter the premises and thereby forfeits rights to be allowed 
access to the briefing session and will subsequently not be permitted to submit a bid for the tender. 
(Protective Clothing would also be a requirement) 

 RFP documents will only be available until 15h00 on Tuesday, 17 January 2017. 
 

For tender enquiries contact: Delisiwe Mngomezulu 
E-Mail: Delisiwe.Mngomezulu @transnet.net 
Tel.: 011 584 1129 
 
For Direction Please contact Owen Phiri 083 390 0244 
Transnet Freight Rail urges Clients & Suppliers to report fraud/corruption at Transnet to TIPOFFS 
ANONYMOUS : 0800 003 056 

http://www.etenders.gov.za/
mailto:Lerato.morailane@transnet.net
mailto:Anthonie.erasmus@transnet.net

